		전자부품 데이터시트 검색엔진
    		   Korean  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.CO.KR
부품명
상세내용
마킹넘버
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 QPW025A0F41 데이터시트(PDF) 6 Page - Lineage Power Corporation
	 부품명	 QPW025A0F41
	상세설명	 36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc Output Voltage; 25A Output Current
	 Download	  14 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	제조업체	 LINEAGEPOWER [Lineage Power Corporation]
	홈페이지	 http://www.lineagepower.com
	Logo
 QPW025A0F41 데이터시트(HTML) 6 Page - Lineage Power Corporation
zoom in
zoom out
 6 / 14 page
Data Sheet
May 7, 2008
QPW025A0F41/QPW025A0F41-H DC-DC Power Module
36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc Output Voltage; 25A Output Current
LINEAGE POWER
6
Test Configurations
TO OSCILLOSCOPE
12 µH
CS 220 µF
ESR < 0.1 W
@ 20 °C, 100 kHz
VI(+)
VI(-)
BATTERY
33 µF
CURRENT
PROBE
LTEST
ESR < 0.7 W
@ 100 kHz
Note: Input reflected-ripple current is measured with the simulated
source inductance of 1uH. Capacitor Cs offsets possible battery
impedance. Current is measured at the input of the module
Figure 7. Input Reflected Ripple Current Test Setup.
VO(+)
VO(–)
1.0 µF
RESISTIV
LOAD
SCOPE
COPPER STRIP
GROUND PLANE
10 µF
Note: Use a 10uF tantalum and a 1uF ceramic capacitor. Scope
measurement should be made using BNC socket. Position the load
between 51 mm and 76mm (2 in. and 3 in.) from the module
Figure 8. Output Ripple and Noise Test Setup.
VI(+)
II
IO
SUPPLY
CONTACT
CONTACT AND
LOAD
SENSE(+)
VI(–)
VO(+ )
VO(–)
SENSE(–)
RESISTANCE
DISTRIBUTION LOSSES
Figure 9. Output Voltage and Efficiency Test Setup.
η =
VO. IO
VIN. IIN
x 100 %
Efficiency
Design Considerations
Input Source Impedance
The power module should be connected to a low
ac-impedance input source. Highly inductive source
impedances can affect the stability of the power module.
For the test configuration in Figure 7, a 33 µF
electrolytic capacitor (ESR < 0.7
Ω at 100 kHz) mounted
close to the power module helps ensure stability of the
unit. Consult the factory for further application
guidelines.
Output Capacitance
High output current transient rate of change (high di/dt)
loads may require high values of output capacitance to
supply the instantaneous energy requirement to the
load. To minimize the output voltage transient drop
during this transient, low E.S.R. (equivalent series
resistance) capacitors may be required, since a high
E.S.R. will produce a correspondingly higher voltage
drop during the current transient.
Output capacitance and load impedance interact with
the power module’s output voltage regulation control
system and may produce an ’unstable’ output condition
for the required values of capacitance and E.S.R.
Minimum and maximum values of output capacitance
and of the capacitor’s associated E.S.R. may be
dictated, depending on the module’s control system.
The process of determining the acceptable values of
capacitance and E.S.R. is complex and is load-
dependant. Lineage Power provides Web-based tools to
assist the power module end-user in appraising and
adjusting the effect of various load conditions and output
capacitances on specific power modules for various
load conditions
Safety Considerations
For safety-agency approval of the system in which the
power module is used, the power module must be
installed in compliance with the spacing and separation
requirements of the end-use safety agency standard,
i.e., UL60950-1, CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-03, EN60950-
1 and VDE 0805:2001-12.
For end products connected to –48V dc, or –60Vdc
nominal DC MAINS (i.e. central office dc battery plant),
no further fault testing is required. For all input voltages,
other than DC MAINS, where the input voltage is less
than 60V dc, if the input meets all of the requirements
for SELV, then:
The output may be considered SELV. Output
voltages will remain within SELV limits even with
internally-generated non-SELV voltages. Single
	유사한 부품 번호 - QPW025A0F41
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
Lineage Power Corporati...
QPW050A0F1
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
QPW050A0F1-HZ
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
QPW060A0G1
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
QPW060A0G1Z
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
QPW060A0M1
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
More results
	유사한 설명 - QPW025A0F41
	제조업체	부품명	데이터시트	상세설명
Lineage Power Corporati...
QSW025A0B1Z
416Kb / 16P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 25A Output Current
KSTW010A0F
1Mb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 10A Output
KSTW015A0F
920Kb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 15A Output
SSTW005A0F
790Kb / 15P	   36-75Vdc Input; 3.3Vdc, 5A, 15W Output
QPW050A0F1
570Kb / 22P	   36-75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 3.3Vdc Output
KW010A0A41-SR
852Kb / 23P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2 to 5.0Vdc Output; 10 to 25A Output current
EQW006A0B
980Kb / 19P	   36 - 75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 6A Output Current
QBW018A0B61-HTZ
493Kb / 14P	   36-75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 18A Output Current
Vishay Siliconix
EBVW020A0B
1Mb / 16P	   36-75Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 20A Output Current
Data Sheet June 27, 2012
Lineage Power Corporati...
EBVW017A0X
1Mb / 15P	   36-75Vdc Input; 14.0Vdc Output; 17A Output Current
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
데이터시트 다운로드
	링크 URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
개인정보취급방침
	ALLDATASHEET.CO.KR
ALLDATASHEET 가 귀하에 도움이 되셨나요?  [ DONATE ]
Alldatasheet는?   |
광고문의   |
운영자에게 연락하기   |
개인정보취급방침   |
링크교환   |
제조사별 검색
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com